2 (HB0070HS002/A) entirely and further amend as follows:
3
4 Page 5-lines 6 through 13 Delete entirely including the  first 
5 House standing committee amendment (HB0070HS001/A) to these lines 
6 and insert:     
7
8 "Section 3.  There is appropriated two hundred fifty thousand 
9 dollars ($250,000.00) to the secretary of state for the purposes 

10 of contracting for services to conduct a study regarding the 
11 feasibility of the filing system authorized by section 1 of this 
12 act, including potential financial and commercial demand for the 
13 filing system and technology requirements.